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’ VV LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

L. 51 Ubi Ave 1 #01.25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408533
- TEL: 256 3581 FAX: 6256 4315

Rog. No: T99607198R GST Reg No. 19-8507106-R

Affiliated to Federation Intemationale Des Experts En Automobille

EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD Rel CCVEQINB013042/H1pa3
138 o o [N
#17-00 TOWER BLOCK Date : 14-07-2016
MND COMPLEXSINGAPORE 069110
Code: EOQI
1. Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. PA 5439R Veh. Inspected SHB 3883T
Policy No. DMCFHO15-000113 Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. DM16HO014850T Excess (5) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 14072016
2 Vahicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model c.c 0
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg.
Chassis No. Colour
Odometer - Steering
Brakes Modification
General
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre mm
L/H Front Tyre mm
R/H Rear Tyre mm
L/H Rear Tyre mm
4, Description of Damages
[
5. Genaral Information
Accident Date  12/07/2016 |inspection Date 12/07/2016
Survey held at COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTELTD
50 LOYANG DRIVE
SINGAPORE 508959
5a. Remarks
AJTHE INSFECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON ASWITHOUT PREJUDICE™ BASIS.
BjIN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS




L]
s BE = Pte Lid Company Registration No. 186680718ER

LU AVE L, #2-25 PAYA U INDUSTHRIAL PARK, SINGAMIRE 408933 TEL : 0065) 62563561 FAN 1 10635) 625364315

Your ref: TBA
Our ref: CCI/EQII6013042/H1 pa3 Date: 15.07.2016

The Motor Claims Department

M/s EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD

Attn : Janet

Dear Janet,

PRELIMINARY ADVICE OF VEHICLE NO. SHB 3883T

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that we had conducted the inspection of the above mentioned vehicle on 12.07.2016
at the premises of M/s ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd (Lovang) and have the following to report:-

Workshop Estimate Amount : 8§ 4.639.92
Revised Estimate Amount : S8 3,290.64
"Check" ltems Amount : 58 -
Market Value : 5§ -
LTA Reimbursement Value : 55

Nett Value : 5§

Description of Damage:
The vehicle sustained damages at the
O/S Front portion

Comments/Present Status:
Damages Consistent
Estimated normal period for repairs: 3.0 days

Yours faithfully,

HENRY NG
Licensed Appraiser



COMFORIDELGRO
ENGINEERING

ComfortDalGre Enginsering Pl Lid
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Data Via Fax :
Time of Fax \1‘ “ﬁ%ﬂ‘% Insurance Co; E& .Ewh R-m’t%‘h%\‘ \jd
Our Ref Date of Acc : ﬁ‘ﬁj‘ lm

Attr: Motor Claims Department
Dear Sirs

SURVEY OF CLIENT'S DAMAGED VEHICLE REG NO. SH Q].S%XST

mr the above vehicle and

This Is to inform you that our client has angnqﬁ\ us to
Invalved in this

submit clalms against your insurad vehicle V‘Sat
accident

Qur MVA will call to arrange for the survey of this vehicle:-

» Lim Kwok Eng Tal: 6214 8316
+ Jumani Masudin Tel: 6214 8315
+ Chiang Liat Choon Tel; 6214 8314
+ Lim Tien Siong Tel: 6214 8388

« Larry Ng Nyuk Phin Tel; 52148345
d FIUZY-EIfn'! MRFTEN

Qur MVA shall be forwarding ta you the entire necessary document for your follow
up action.

Yours faithfully

for Vice President
Crash Repairs & Claims Recovery

A mambar of

COMFORIDELCRQ. i

Meniing +56 5383 G280
Faceimilie +85 8280 G756
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..MFOR'IDELGRO
ENGINEERING
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J
CITY CAB PTE LTD Fn

REPAIR ESTIMATE* / - ' o
VEHICLE NO @ SHB 3883T E fe DATE : 12/7/2016 15:30
MAKE s / . ( \‘

MODEL : MERCEDES

| Qty | Parts I}mﬁgﬁﬂm’ Labour Type Unit Price | Amount |
Bumper Assy, Fri SyTA S LMso00|—
Bumper Bracket, Fri/RH ARC s 41.80
Head Lamp Assy (RHIg\ ¢ 5 976.60 X
Fender, Fr/RH S 87850
Fender S]:lhmia.s.hu:llll . Frt/RH (Front) 4D 5 133.00 —
Wheel Rim S 55250
Tyre 205/60R16 Yokohama RH S LE S 310,00 X
SUB TOTAL § 423740
LESS 20% S 84748
DISCOUNTED TOTAL A1bO LY 5 338992
>
Labour Charge
Panel Beating 530 5 ,b.‘ﬂfﬂl‘.l
Spray Painting Charge oo S A0
Wiring Charge 20 L —— |
Tuff Kote X ) 50.00
TOTAL LABOUR ; S 1,250.00
(g0 00 ? 0,
g D{ : l-! s ESTIMATE TOTAL B § 4,639.92
LeE Herry
?'AFF q'oé D LEE Aylo Consuliants hende nably
fhe Raparer ollihe fofowm
fih{( E / & DM " »Toes .'.1:1‘..’!!'-:.’1 et 3074 .'q itig
L] TI’!"I"'.:‘{I‘I: TR Dartih | Sungg ey
» Faifs proes ane fubpeci
» Theo carty survel 4 o 8 Wi Fropurics” by
. L = .| S Ry > e 1 mnif
B SUBC o m i . OTperTy
Ao nomlecyed by Kepaines
S e
ok
This is an initia] estimate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum will
be prepared afier the vehicle 1 surveyed by a motor Survevor appointed by the msurance company




Hsiao Tnnﬂ !LKI{Autnz

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Saturday, 13 August, 2016 11:08 AM

To: ‘andrewgoh@cdge.com.sg’

Subject: <Request for Evidence>Your Ref; CC16070469/5HB 3883T/ AG (J) *Our Ref:
CC3/EQI16013042/H1pa3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING PA 5439R & SHB 3B83T ON
12/07/2016]

Attachments: Statement of PA 5439R pdf

Your Ref: CC16070449/SHE 38837/ AG (J)
Our Ref: CC3/EGIN 4013042/H1pa3 Withou! Prejudice

Dear Sirs.

ACCIDENT INVOLVING PA 543%R & SHB 38837 ON 12/07/2014

We refer to the above matter.

Attached here with o copy of our insured's accident report for your eqsy reference.

We have spoken to our insured driver to verity the nature of accident. However he informed us that he is

not aoware of the collision/accident.

In view of this, we would like 1o request video footage/ witness statement(if any) in order for us to look into
the matter.

Appreciate an early reply,

Best Regands,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email; chewht@lkkauto.com | fx: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrin]l Park, Ubi Avenuse 1, #02-25 | S(4080134)



Hsiao Tong !I.I{I{Autn}

From: Andrew Cornelius Goh Cheng Chuan <andrewgoh@cdge.com.sg>

Sent: Monday, 15 August, 2016 2:59 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LkKAuto)

Subject: Re: <Request for Evidence>Your Ref: CC16070469/SHB 38837/ AG (J) *Our Ref:
CC3/EQI16013042/H1pa3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING PA 5439R & SHB 3883T ON
12/07/2016]

Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Completed

Without Prejudice

Dyear Hsiao Tong

No records of CCTV footage in our file,

Best Regardy

Aricdrew Galy

Claims Department ! ComfortDelGro Engineering Pre Lid
Off 6214 8734 / Fax: 6214 1843

F rom "Hsiao Tang (LKKAUD)" <chawhlE)kkaule coms>

Te “mndrewgohi@icdge com 5™ <andrewgohi@cdge com 55>

Paore 13-08-2016 11,08 AM

bt <Request for Evidence>Your Ref| CC160T0489/SHB 38837/ AG (J) *Our Ref CCHEDQIB013042/H 1pa3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING PA 5430R &
SHB 3B83T ON 12/072016]

Your Ref: CC16070469/5HB 38831/ AG (J)
Our Ret: CC3/EQI146013042/H1pa3 Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING PA 5439R & SHB 3883T ON 12/07/2014

We refer to the above matter.

Attached here with a copy of our insured's accident report for your easy reference.

We have spoken to our insured driver to verify the nature of accident, However he informed us that he is

rnot aware of the collision/accident.

In view of this, we would like to request video footage/ witness statement|(if any) in order tor us to look into
the matier.

Appreciate an early reply.



COMFORIDELGRO
ENGINEERING
Our Job Ref No 304931385
Date : 15.07 2016 R e e
Fax: B840 8158
FINALIZATION FORM
Jo LKK Fax
Attn HENRY
VehicleRegNo, : SHB3883T Date of Accident : 12.07.2016

The survey and estimates of the repairs of the above-mentioned vehicle are as follows -

1 Thea repair job shall bill o

EQ - PA 5439R

2 The finalized amount shall be.
{a) Spare Pans after List discount
(b}  Labour Charges

Total for Pari-By-Pari Repair Cost

(z) Lumgsum Repair {if applicable)

Total for Lumpsum repair cost after Less:

Final Lumpsum Repair cost

3 Estimated normal pariod for repairs:

$0.00

§0.00

$0.00

20% $2,650.00

$2,650.00

3 working days

4 We shall treat the above amount as Correct and Confirmed if thare is no reply from you within

7 working days

B Thank you for your assistance, ] We confirm the estimales and
ff J finalized amount
¥ f
7~ #

Signature : Signature

Mame FAUZY BIN MOKHTAR Mame

Tel 62148319 Date 12 /

Fax 654688158
For Official Use Only

Document
ftem Amount Attached f;"r"" B"; Remarks
Yes or No
1. Rental Rate P/Day YES
2 Loss of Incoma Paid W
1 Survey Fees
4. LTA Search Fea
5. Medical Feas (on bahal
of driver, if appiicabla)

8 Owerrun

Remarks;




,CITY CAB

PTELTD

'HEPAIR ESTIMATE®

VEHICLE NO

. SHB 3883T E Cﬁ
] \

DATE : 12/7/2016 15:30

MAKE
MODEL : MERCEDES
22 Parts Description’ Labour Unit Price Amount
<|Bumper Assy, Frt &YTA $ 133500 (=
Bumper Bracket, FrURH ARL $ 41.80
Head Lamp Assy (RH)$\ L. S 97660 PX
Arender, FrvRH.  dleatrod > W §  878.50 —
AFender Splashshield’, Fr/RH (Front) 4D\ S 13300
+{Wheel Rim § 55250
Tyre 205/60R16 Yokohama RH §LC- § 31000 X
SUB TOTAL S 423740
LESS 20%, b B47 48
DISCOUNTED TOTAL § 338992
Labour Charge
Panel Beating 52)0 L #0.00
Spray Painting Charge Lo § _A000
Wiring Charge 20 § 5800
Tuff Kote X 5 50.00
TOTAL LABOUR S 1,250.00
ESTIMATE TOTAL 5 463992
—_ =

Zalqy 4>
Lee Heary

9788 4obo
12//16 ook

L\@ & 165:9'00

This 15 an mitial estimate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum will
be prepared afier the vehicle is surveved by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company.




Mei Kwan (LKK Auto)

e e ———————

From: Janet Tan <janettan@eqinsurance com.sg>

Sent: Friday, 15 July, 2016 3:12 PM

To: Mel Kwan (LKK Auto)

Ce: KKLaw; Hsiao Tong; Vivian Lau; Zayyer; Admin A

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Invalving PAS439R (OI . EQI - DM16HO01485/)T)
AND SHB3B83T (TP : LKK REF - CC3/EQI16013042/H1pa3) on 12.07.2016

Attachments: OlLpdf

Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Flagged

Categories: HME

Dear Mei Kwan
Ol report as attached.

Please establish liability first before settlement.

Best Regards

Janet Tan

Claims Executive

EQ Insurance Company Limited
5 Maxwell Road,

#17-00 Tower Block,

MND Complex

Singapore 069110

65223 9433 (Tel)

6496 9032 (DID)

65223 4190 (Fax)

Website: www.eginsurance.com.sg

Disclaimer : Privileged/Canfidential information may be cantained in
this message. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the
sender immediately and delete all copies of it.

From: Mei Kwan (LKK Auto) [mailto:Meikwan@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Friday, July 15, 2016 11:22 AM

To: Janet Tan

Cc: KKLau; Hslao Tong; Vivian Lau; Zayyer; Admin A

Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving PAS439R (Ol : EQI - TBA) AND SHE3883T (TP : LKK REF -
CC3/EQI16013042/H1pa3) on 12.07.2016

WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Dear Janet,
We refer to the above matter,

This is a TP direct settlement case.



Hsiao Tnnﬂ !I.I(I(Auto!

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuUto)

Sent: Thursday, 1B August, 2016 5:12 PM

To: ‘Janet Tan'

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving PAS439R (OI : EQI - DM16HO01485/IT)

AND SHB3883T (TP : LKK REF - CC3/EQI16013042/H1pa3) on 12.07.2016

Dear lanet,
We refer to the above matier.

Third party reported that he was travelling along Henderson Road towards Jalan Bukit Merah, Suddenly our
insured's driver cut into his lane and touched his taxi right front portion. It did not stop and just simply drove
away. Third party lollowed our insured unfil after one bus-stop away.

Qur insured's driver reported that he was driving straight along Henderson Road when suddenly third party
claimed that he had collided onto his tax,

There was no video footage from both parties.

As per our tele-conversation earlier. we had contacted our insured driver, Mr Chin 1o verity the nature of
accident. He adamant that there was no collision between both vehicles, The damages fo his van was pre-
exdsting damage.

In view of the above, we seek your instruction In order for us to proceed further.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@|kkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408a33)

me.lanetTan mallto: fey
Sent: Friday, 15 July, ZEIIE 3 12 PM

To: Mel Kwan (LKK Auto)

Cc: KKLau; Hsiao Tong; Vivian Lau; Zayyer; Admin A

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving PAS439R (01 : EQI - DM16HO01485/JT) AND SHB3883T (TP :
LKK REF - CC3/EQI16013042/H1pa3) on 12.07.2016

Dear Mel Kwan
Ol report as attached.

Please establish liability first before settlement.

Best Regards



Hsiao Tnns (LKKAuto)

From: lanet Tan <janet tan@eqginsurance.com.sg>

Sent: Wednesday, 24 August, 2016 2:31 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuUto)

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving PA5439R (Ol - EQI - DM16HO01485/T)
AND S5HB3883T (TP : LKK REF - CC3/EQI16013042/H1pa3) on 12.07 2016

Attachments: thirdparty.pdf

Dear Hsiao Tong,
Attach complete set of third party report from Merimen for vour reference.

Where is the accident impact? The scene photos did not shed light an any passible collision and the last scene photo
in the report seen to have been taken from a video footage

You may write to insured at Deway Travel & Coach Pte Ltd, 10 Phoenix Road, Phoenix Heights, Singapore 668161 or
email them at sinulian@singnet.com.sg for more information and /for evidence

In the absence of any evidence, please proceed to reject the claims if insured /insured driver persist.

We await your further update. A5 fou know The Tax! Dever HAS Fremu laTer, A DAMIGE ¢/hin
ﬂr”"-”"n‘.,'.‘" Y&JF ff.‘(:n'ﬂ_‘l‘f‘ l':"'ﬂ-'r-'-"'l" I T -"'f'-g}l .""”-F.fl THE & .:ﬁ'_,-'.f' "-:f-’_'.t.-'_."r:'
Best Regards ) Dkt OUR TELE Covivir=hA Tinms OHERERY You HAd MErTiove
o (NPE NoT ADARE OF Any ¢ of L1 Smw tarrhl Tip TR I THlE W ITELE
Janet Tan _ _ we Yol JEET RERR BOsY }'j
Cigims Cancutive : GRAZED LiNE DAMAGE (IS Fre Fy/s TG Damnbesny NATUEE
EQ insurance Company Limited . !
SNTH FACIETATE e B - B iait I ¥
5 Maxwell Road, 270 PACIURE US PROCECD NG Fur THEL ALy corl M
#17-00 Tower Block. THAT THERE (OAS DG NO Collistany imel VED Youp Buc ard Tl TAY!
MND Complex st A awe o -
Singapore 069110 AT THEMATERIAL TME
62239433 (Tel)
b496 9032 (DID)
6223 4190 (Fax)
Website: www.eginsurance.com.sg
Discloimer - Privileged/Confidentio MGrIRIGon may Oe contirned o
Lhis messoge. Iff you are nol the intenced recunent, please oLy trie
sender immediotely ond delete ofll copies of i

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mallto:chewht@Ilkkauto.com]

Sent: Thursday, August 18, 2016 5:12 PM

To: Janet Tan

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving PAS439R (01 : EQI - DM16HO01485/JT) AND SHB3883T (TP :
LKK REF - CC3/EQI16013042/H1pa3) on 12.07.2016

Dear Janet,
We refer to the above matier.
Third party reported that he was traveling along Henderson Road towards Jalan Bukit Metah. Suddenly our

insured'’s driver cut into his lane and touched his taxi right front portion. It did not stop and just simply drove
away. Third party followed our insured until ofter one bus-stop away.

1



Our insured's driver reported that he was driving straight along Henderson Road when suddenly third party
claoimed that he had collided onto his taxi.

There was no video lootage from both parties

As per our tele-conversation earlier. we had contacted our insured driver, Mr Chin to verity the nature of
accident. He adamant that there was no collision between both vehicles. The damages 1o his van was pre-
gxisting domoge.

In view of the above. we seek your instruction In order for us to proceed further.

Best Regurds,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Cuse Hundler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewlt@lkkauto.com | fax. 6741-4108

HIk 51. Payit Ubi Industrinl Pack. Ubi Avenue 1, so2-25 | S(4080:44)

From: Janet Tan ilto: n i

Sent: Friday, 15 July, 2016 3:12 PM

To: Mei Kwan (LKK Auto)

Cc: KKLau; Hsiao Tong; Vivian Lau; Zayyer; Admin A

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving PA5439R (OI : EQI - DM16HO01485/JT) AND SHB3883T (TP :

LKK REF - CC3/EQI16013042/H1pa3) on 12.07.2016
Dear Mei Kwan
Ol report as attached.

Please establish liability first bafore settlement

Best Regards

Janet Tan

Claims Executive

EQ Insurance Company Limited
5 Maxwel| Road,

#17-00 Tower Block,

MND Complex

Singapore 069110

6223 9433 (Tel)

6496 9032 (DID)

6223 4190 {Fax)

Website: www . eginsurance.com.sg

Lispiaimier . Brivile gedSConfioentnl mjormatiiw may ¢ rEam
LS MEESSTQE. I WOu are nor 1ne [€ioeEn

sender immediotely and délete all copie



From: Mei Kwan (LKK Auto) : k

Sent: Friday, July 15, 2016 11:22 AM

To: Janet Tan

Cc: KKLau; Hsiao Tong; Vivian Lau; Zayyer; Admin A

Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving PA5439R (01 : EQI - TBA) AND SHB3883T (TP : LKK REF -
CC3/EQI16013042/H1pa3) on 12.07.2016

WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Dear janet,
We refer to the above matter.
This is a TP direct settlement case,
We had inspected TP vehicle SHB 3883T at M/s ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd (Loyang).
Enclosed for your perusal is:
- Estimated cost of repair
- Preliminary advice
- TP GIA report
Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy of your insured's GIA report for our necessary action.
Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge Hsiao Tong and she can be contacted at DID: 6742 3197,

To check availability of the case handler , you may contact the undersigned.

Thank you

Pest Regarels,

Mei Kwan | Admin

LKK Auto Consultunts Pie Lid

Phone: 6366 0055 | email: MeiKwan@@lkkauto.com | fax: 67414108
Blk 51, Pava Uhi Industrial Park, Ubi Aveniue 1, #02-25 | S(408931)



Hsiao Tuna SLI{I{Autnz

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Manday, 29 August, 2016 4:33 PM

To: ‘sinulian@singnet.com.sg'

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING PA S439R & SHEB 38837 ON 12/07/2016

Your Ref: PA 5439R
Our Rel; CC3/EQIN14013042/H | pa3

Dear Sirs/Madam,
ACCIDENT INVOLVING PA 5439R & SHB 3883T ON 12/07/2014

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by
your rmotor insurer, EQ Insurance Company Lid to deal with the third party claim ogainst your policy.

We have recelved a claim from ComioriDelgro Engineering Ple Lid acling on behali of the owner of SHBE
38B3T against your motor insurance policy.

During our tele-conversation with you driver. Mr Chin Swee Ming whereby he had mentioned that he was
not aware of any collision with third party taxi. The visible grazed line damaoge on your van's left rear body
was pre-existing domage in nature.

To taciitate us proceeding further, kindly confirm that there was indeed no collision involved your vehicle
with third party taxi al the material lime.

If you need any clarification, please do nol hesitate to contact us at 4742 3197 or email us al
chewht@lkkauto.com,

Hest Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pre Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | emall: chewhti@ kkavtlo.com | fiax: 674 1-4108
Bk 51, Prva Ubi Industrial Park, Ui Avenuoe 1, #02-25 | S[408911)



Hsiao Tur_lﬂ SLI{I{nuto!

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Friday, 28 October, 2016 5:53 PM

To: ‘sinulian@singnet comsg’

Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING PA 5439R B SHB 38837 ON 12/07/2016
Dear Sirs,

We refer to our email dated 29/08/201 46,

Kindly let us hear from you soon as third party is chasing fro cutcome.

Hest Regards,

Hsiao Tong. Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone; 6zaz-1197 | email: chewht@kkuoto.eom | fax: 6741-3108

Blk 51, Paya Ul Indostrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, so2-25 | S(3089:9)

From: Hsiao Tong [LKKAuUtD)

Sent: Monday, 29 August, 2016 4:33 PM

To: ‘sinulian@singnet.com.sg’ <sinulian@singnet.com sg>

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING PA 5439R & SHB 3883T ON 12/07/2016

Your Rel: PA 5439R
Our Ref: CC3/EQI16013042/H1pa3

Deoar Sirs/Madam,
ACCIDENT INVOLVING PA 543%R & SHB 3883T ON 12/07,/2014

We refer fo the above subject matter, We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster oppointed by
your motor insurer, EQ Insurance Company Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from ComforiDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd acting on behalf of the owner of SHB
38831 against your motor insurance palicy.

During our tele-conversation with you driver. Mr Chin Swee Ming whereby he had mentionad that he was
not aware of any collision with third party taxi. The visible grazed line damage on your van's lett rear body
was pre-existing domage in nature.

To facilitate us proceeding further, kindly confirm that there was indeed no collision involved your vehicle
with third party taxi at the material fime.

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 4742 3197 or email us at

hewhiglkkoulo.com.



Hsiao Tr.ma !LKI{Autn!

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Saturday, 25 February, 2017 1:09 PM

To: ‘Janet Tan'

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving PAS439R (01 : EQl - DM16HO01485/JT)
AND SHB3B83T (TP : LKK REF - CC3/EQI16013042/H1pa3) on 12.07.2016

Attachments: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING PA 5439R & SHB 3883T ON 12/07/2016

Dear Janet,

We refer to the above matter.

We have send an email to our insured|sinulianE@singnet.com.sg) for clarification. Kindly refer to the
attached email.
However there was no response from them up-to-date.

In view of the above. kindly advise if we may proceed to reject third party claim.

Bist Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Hondler

LEK Auto Consultants Pre Lud

Phone: 6742-3107 | email: chewht@ lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Indostrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408033)

From: Janet Tan [mallto:janet.tan@eqinsurance.com.sg]

Sent: Wednesday, 24 August, 2016 2:31 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com:

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Invalving PAS435R (01 : EQl - DM16HO01485/JT) AND SHB3BB3T (TP : LKK
REF - CE;’EU.IIE-UI!DQZ,-‘HIPHS} on 12.07.2016

Dear Hsiao Tong,

Attach complete set of third party repart from Merimen far your reference.

Where is the accident Impact? The scene photos did not shed light on any possible collision and the last scene photo
in the repart seen to have been taken from a video footage.

You may write to insured at Deway Travel & Coach Pte Ltd, 10 Phoenix Road, Phoenix Heights, Singapore 668161 or
email them at sinulian@singnet.com.sg for more information and /or evidence.

in the absence of any evidence, please proceed to reject the claims if insured Jinsured driver persist.

We await your further update.



+

Hsiao Tung {LKI{nutu!

From:
Sent:
To:

Ce:
Subject:

Attachments:

WY,
Your case, You decide @
Regards,

lanet Tan

eqr surance

EQ Insurance Company Limited

Janet Tan <janet.tan@eqinsurance.com.sg>

Tuesday, 11 April, 2017 10:16 AM

Tan Wel Yin

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

FW: Direct Settiement - Accident Involving PAS439R (OI : EQI - DM16HO01485/JT)
AND SHB3883T (TP : LKK REF - CC3/EQI16013042/H1pa3) on 12.07 2016

RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING PA 5439R & SHB 3883T ON 12/07/2016

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Monday, April 10, 2017 10:29 AM

To: Janet Tan <janet.tan@eginsurance.com.sg>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving PA5439R (Ol ; EQJ - DM16H001485/IT) AND SHB3883T (TP : LKK
REF - CC3/EQI16013042/H1pa3) on 12.07.2016

Dear Janet.

We reler 1o our emall doted 25/02/2017.

Kindly advise If we may proceed 1o reject third party claim,

Hest Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Hondler

LKRK Auto Consultants Pre Lud

Phone: 6742-9197 | email: gchewht@lkkanto.com | fax 6741-4108
Bk 51, Puva Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, wo2-25 | S{qo08033)



Hsiao Tunﬂ (LKKAuto)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 23 May, 2017 3:57 PM

To: Tan Wei Yin'

Subject; RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving PAS439R (O1: EQ] - DM16HO01485/IT)

AND SHB3883T (TP : LKK REF - CC3/EQI16013042/H1pa3) on 12.07.2016

Hi Wei Yin,

3\H{ k&hospm
\Wh Vi rol\2oh TN Pls asist

Third party will escolate the matier fo GIA DRM for resolution 0 (hack uwh 0\

Kindly confirm that EQ acknowledge fhe intention. - Wy Wis Seadelafion

wdepted CONTACT? on
ot VKW -

we refer 1o your below email

We have maintain rejection as per your Instruction

Best Regards.
Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handles
I KK Auto Consultants Pte Lud

Phone: b74z-3197 | email: chewhtet lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Rk =1, Pava Uhl Industrial Pack, Uhi Avenne 1, s02-05 | S{4080:39)

From: Tan Wei Yin [mailto:weiyin.tan@eqinsurance.com.sg|

Sent: Monday, 8 May, 2017 4:12 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LEKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com=>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving PAS439R (O . EQI - DM16HO01485/JT) AND SHB38B3T (TP : LKK
REF - CC3/EQI16013042/H1pa3) on 12.07.2016

Dlear Hslao Tong,

We refer 1o your email below.

Please maintain rejection.

The burden of proof lies on the party making the allegation.

Insured driver reported that he was travelling straight. Unless there is evidence to prove otherwise, our stand
remains the same,

Moreover, looking at the photos taken by all parties, we note that there are lots of old damages all over insured
vehicle.



Hsiao T:ma sLKKAutn!

From: Jim Wong 5ee Pah <jimwong®cdge.com.sg>

Sent: Wednesday, 12 April, 2017 9:18B AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LXKAULD)

Subject: Re: Your Ref; CC16070469/SHB 38837/ AG (J)) *Our Ref CC3/EQI16013042/H1pa3
[ACCIDENT INVOLVING PA 5439R(EQ) & 5HB 38837 ON 12/07/2016]

Attachments: Statement of PA 5439R PDF; DSCF6144 JPG; DSCFE145.1PG,; DSCF6146PG;

DSCF6147.JPG; DSCF6150JPG; DSCFE151.JPG; DSCFE152 PG

Dear Ms Chew,
We refer your rejective mail as below.

Apparently, your client reported unaware of accident and not no contact of vehicles. Furthermore, your
client's sketch plan indicated the contact point scenario that happened at merging lane and damaging taxi
was being surveyed by your appointed surveyor.

In view of conflicting version report, we propose 50/50 to resolve our property damage claim amicably,
Please respond favourably.

Best Regards

Jim Wong

Claims Department / ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off: 62148374 / Fax: 62141843

“Haiao Tang (LKKAUtD)" <chowhiikauto, coms>
Jim Wong See Pah <jmwong@cdge com sg=
11042017 0536 PM
Your Ref: CC160704665HE 38837/ AG {J) “Our Ret CCHEQIGD13042'H Tpald [ACCIDENT INVOLVING PA 5430R(ET) & SHE 3883T ON
12/07720186]

Your Ref: CC1607046%/SHB 38831/ AG (J)
Our Ref: CC3/EQI16013042/H 1 pa3 Without Prejudice

Cear Sirs

ACCIDENT INVOLVING PA 5439R(EQ) & SHB 3883T ON 12/07/2014
We refer to the above matter,

Attoched here with a copy of our insured's accident repart for your easy reference.
Our insured driver adamant that there was no collision/ contact between both vehicles,

Under such a circumstances, we regrel to infarm you that we have our principal instruction to deny liakility
and unable 1o look into your client’s claim.



Hsiao Tuna (LKKAuto) -

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAutD)

Sent: Tuesday, 11 April, 2017 5:36 PM

Te: ‘Jim Wong See Pah'

Subject: Your Ref. CC16070469/SHB 38837/ AG (J) *Our Ref: CC3/EQI16013042/H1pa3
[ACCIDENT INVOLVING PA 5439R(EQ) & SHB 3B83T ON 12/07,2016]

Attachments: Staterment of PA 5439R PDF

Your Rel: CC14070459/5HB 3BB3T/ AG (J)
Our Ref: CC3/EQI16013042/H1pa3d Without Prejudice

Cear Sirs,
ACCIDENT INVOLVING PA 5439R(EQ) & SHB 38837 ON 12/07/2016
We refer to the obove matter.

Attached here with a copy of our Insured's accident repoart for your easy referance.
Qur insured driver adomant that there was no collision/ contact between both vehicles.

Under such a circumstances. we regret to inform you that we have our principal instruction to deny liability
ond unoble to look into your client's claim,

Best Regards,

Hsiono Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pie Lid

Phone: Gr42-3197 | emmil: chewhtetkkauto.com | las: 6731-3108
Blk 51, Pava Ui Indastrinl Pack, Ubl Avenue 1, sog-25 | S{qoBoq3)



Hsiao Tung {LHKAutn!

From: Tan Wel Yin <welyin.tan@eginsurance.com.sg>

Sent: Tuesday, 11 April, 2017 10:24 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving PA5439R (O1 : EQI - DM16HO01485/JT)

AND SHB3883T (TP : LKK REF - CC3/EQI16013042/H1pa3) on 12.07.2016

Dear Hsiao Tong,
Please proceed to reject.
Thank you.

Regards,

Tan Wei Yin

eqr surance

EQ Insurance Company Limited

{5l kel tax

) ; .
\'q. : # e you've gol o

1, pleres il Lhe senger immediately and ettt e o0 (o0

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Monday, April 10, 2017 10:29 AM

To: Janet Tan <janet.tan@eqinsurance.com.sg>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving PA5439R (0| : EQI - DM16HO01485/IT) AND SHB3883T (TP : LKK
REF - CC3/EQI16013042/H1pa3) on 12.07.2016

Dear lanet,
we refer o our emall dated 25/02/2017.

Kindly odvise if we may proceed o reject third party claim.



Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultanits Pre Lid

Phone: o742-3197 | email: ghewhitmkkautosom | fax: 6741-4108
ME 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #o2-25 | S(408933)

From: Hslao Tong (LKKAuto)
Sent: Tuesday, 21 March, 2017 12:46 PM

To: 'janet.tan@eqinsurance.com.sg' <janet.tani@eqginsurance.com.sg>
Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving PAS439R (Ol : EQl - DM16HO01485/IT) AND SHB3B83T (TP : LKK

REF - CC3/EQI16013042/H1pa3) on 12.07.2016

Dear Janet,
We refer to our ermail dated 25/02/2017.

Kindly advise If we may proceed to reject third party claim.

Best Rogards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pre Lud

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewhi@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
BIE 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #n2-25 | Sq08531)

From: Hsiao Tong [LKKAuto)
Sent: Saturday, 25 February, 2017 1:09 PM

To: 'Janet Tan' <janet.tan@eginsurance.com.sg>
Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving PAS439R (01 : EQI - DM16HO01485/IT) AND SHB3BB3T (TP : LKK
REF - CC3/EQI16013042/H1pa3) on 12,.07.2016

Dear Janet,

We refer o the above matier.

We have send an email to our insured(sinulian@singnet.com.sq) for clarification. Kindly refer to the
attached email,

However there was no response from them up-to-date,

In view of the above. kindly advise if we may proceed to reject third parly claim.



Best Regords,

Hsian Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: o7az-3197 | email: chewhité lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Pava Ubl Industeial Pack, Ubi Avenue 1, #o2-25 | S(408033)

From: Janet Tan [mailto:janet tan@eqinsurance.com.sg]
Sent; Wednesday, 24 August, 2016 2:31 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>
Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Invalving PAS439R (01 : EQl - DM16HOD1485/JT) AND SHB3BB3T (TP : LKK

REF - CC3/EQI16013042/H1pa3) on 12.07.2016
Dear Hslao Tong,
Attach complete set of third party report from Merimen for your reference.

Where is the accident Impact? The scene photos did not shed light on any possible collision and the last scene photo
in the report seen to have been taken from a video footage,

You may write to insured at Deway Travel & Coach Pte Ltd, 10 Phoenix Road, Phoenix Heights, Singapore 668161 or
email them at sinulian@singnet.com.sg for more information and /or evidence.

in the absence of any evidence, please proceed to reject the claims if insured /insured driver persist.

We await your further update.

Best Regards

Janet Tan

Claims Execulive

EQ Insurance Company Limited
5 Maxwell Road,

#17-00 Tower Block,

MND Camplex

Singapore 069110

6223 9433 (Tel)

6496 9032 (DID)

6223 4190 (Fax)

Website: www.eginsurance.com.sg

rTser ° Priy -”-'.'-'-'1'-'1 onfidennial nformation maoy be it ned iy
fssage If vou ore Aot the intended recipenr, Mense nodify me

W gipTen ong oeer NI COes ofF it

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@Ikkauto.com]
Sent: Thursday, August 18, 2016 5:12 PM
To: Janet Tan



Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving PAS439R (OI : EQI - DM16HO01485/)T) AND SHB3883T (TP :
LKK REF - CC3/EQI16013042/H1pa3) on 12.07.2016

Dear Janel,
we rafer to the above mater.

Third party reported that he was travelling along Henderson Road towards Jalan Bukit Merah. Suddenly our
insured’s driver cut inte his lane and touched his faxi right front portion. It did not stop and just simply drove
away. Third party lollowed our insured until affer one bus-stop away.

Ourinsured's driver reported that he was driving straight along Henderson Road when suddenly third party
cloimed that he had collided onto his taxi.

There was no video footage from both parties.

As per our tele-conversation earlier, we had contacted cur insured driver, Mr Chin to verify the nature of
accident. He adamant that there was no collision between both vehicles. The damages to his van was pre-
existing damage.

In view of the above. we seek your instruction In order tor us to proceed further.

Best Regords,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pre Lid

Phomne: 67a2-3197 | emuil: chewhtdlkkauto.com | fax: 6741-q108
Kk 51, Paya Ubi Inclustrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, so2-25 | S(408933)

From: Janet Tan [mallto:janet.tan@eginsurance.com.sg]

Sent: Friday, 15 July, 2016 3:12 PM

To: Mei Kwan (LKK Auto)

Cc: KKLau; Hsiao Tong; Vivian Lau; Zayyer; Admin A

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving PAS439R (OI : EQI - DM16HO01485/1T) AND SHE3883T (TP :
LKK REF - CC3/EQI16013042/H1pa3) on 12.07.2016

Dear Mel Kwan
01 report as attached.

Please establish liability first before settlement.

Best Regards

Janet Ton

Claims Executive

£Q Insurance Company Limited
5 Maxwell Road,

#17-00 Tower Block,

MMND Complex

Singapore 069110



62239433 (Tel)
6496 9032 (DID)
6223 4190 (Fax)

Webhsite: www.eginsurance.com.sg

From: Mei Kwan (LKK Auto) [mailto:Meikwan@Ikkauto.com]
Sent: Friday, July 15, 2016 11:22 AM
To: Janet Tan

Cc: KKLau; Hsiao Tong; Vivian Lau; Zayyer; Admin A
Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving PAS439R (01 : EQI - TBA) AND SHB3883T (TP : LKK REF -
CC3/EQI16013042/H1pa3) on 12.07.2016

WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Dear Janet,
We refer to the above martter.
This is a TP direct settlement case.
We had inspected TP vehicle SHB 3883T at M /s ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd (Loyang).
Enclosed for your perusal is:
- Estimated cost of repair
- Preliminary advice
- TP GIA report
Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy of your insured’s GIA report for our necessary action.
Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge Hsiao Tong and she can be contacted at DID: 6742 3197.

To check availability of the case handler , you may contact the undersigned.

Thank youw

Hest Regards,

Mei Kwan | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pie Lid

Phone: 6366 o055 | email: Meikwané lkkauto.com | fox: 67414108
Bk 51, Paya Uhi Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, so2-25 | S{4o8933)



Our Ref CC16070469/ SHB 38837 /AG (J)

Date 10-Aug-16 COMFORIDELGRO

COGE Taxi Clairms Departmant .

EQ Insurince Company Limited 59 Loyang Drive ENGINEERING
3 Maxwell Road 4th Noor
A1 7-00 Tower Block. MND Complex Singapore 508969
Singapore 069110 Fax 6214 1843
Attn © Motor Claims Dapartmant WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Dear Sir
ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI SHB 3883T YOUR INSURED

PA 5439R OTHERS ON 12.07.16

We are the authorised repair workshop for Citycab Pte Ltd, the owner of motor Vehicle No
SHB 38837 which was involved in the captioned accident with your insured vehicle.
The vehicle owner and the taxi driver concemed have requested and authorized us to
assist them in presenting their claims against the party responsible for all applicable
matters arising from the damage to the vehicle.

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving PA 5438R

we are submitting this claim for your consideration on behalf of the claimants.

TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM

1 Cost of Repair -1 2835.50

2 4 days Loss of Rental @$ 155 43 per day =13 B37.72

3 Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by M/s LKK) =1 8

4 LTA Search Fees -1 535

5 GlA [ Police Report Fees 5% -

6 Towing / Medical / Transporation Fees 55 .
Sub Total: S§ 3.478.57

HIRER'S CLAIM

1 4 days Loss of Income @$% BO 0D perdays S5 20.00

Total Claims 5% 3.798.57

We enclosed herewith the following documents to support the claims: -

a) Cirginal repair ill, pcs
b}  LTA search slip/s of PA 5439R
c) GIA | Police report/s of SHB 38831
d)  Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator
| ) Photocopiess of Accident Scene Photo/s { ) Trathc Police Result

[ ) Witnees stalement’s | x ) Rental Rate letter | ¥ ) Downtima/Mileage record

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settiement of the said claims as
s00n as possible

Please note that it is a condition of any settiement reached that it shall be without prejudice
to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver. This condition shall apply even if medical
expenses are claimed herewith and part of the settiement reached
Please note that, for the time being, we are not making this claim via solicitors provided you treat
this letter as our intention to file a claim in court according to the provisions of the Non-Injury Motar
Accidaent Litigation ("NIMA") protocol and further, you agree that if negotiations should breakdown
and this claim is referred to solicitors you shall not raise any objection that the NIMA protocel has
not bean complied with. If you disagree with this condition please reply In writing within the next
2 working days falling which we shall proceed to negotiate with you on the basis that you have
acqulesced to the said condition by your conduct.
Yolrs taithfully
Indrnw Goh
Motor Claims Specialist
CDGE Claims Dapartment
Tel 6214 8734Fax : 6214 1843 Email andrewgoh@cdge com sg

U
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CDG.VARS. V. LetofAuthorisation

ACCIDENT INVOLVING MERCEDES E220 SHB3883T , PAS439R

ALONG

1/ We

and/or

Taxi Number

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION
(MNAF / PAF)

HENDERSON ROAD

KHOO TIAN HOCK (Hirer) NRIC No.: S0188150G
HO KIM CHARN (Relief) NRIC No,: S51436476E
SHB3883T

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Lid{CDGE}):

1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, Including loss of income, loss of rental,

medical fee and legal costs.

ON 12-Jul-16 08:00

Page | of |

2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount In respect of my/our clalim
against third party (except personal Injuries and medical claims).

3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf

4, To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque

shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of

"ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date

Name of Hirer
Hirer NRIC

Address

Contact No.

Name of Relief
Relief NRIC

Address

Contact No.

http:/edgek2srv:82/Runtime/ Runtime/Runtime/Runtime/View/CDG.VARS. V. Lettof...

12-Jul-2016 /

KHOO TIAN HOCK

S0188150G Signature : s
: of
836 HOUGANG CENTRAL #10-543
530836
91189217

HO KIM CHARN
51436476E Signature :

641C PUNGGOL DRIVE #10-311
823641

12072016



COMFO R]DE.LC: RO ComforiDeiGro Enginesring Pie Lid

ENGINEERING
ComrorDe LR

(OMPANY REG, NO. @ 1995060480

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3 TAX INVOICE Page: 1

SRS vxﬁ%‘#ﬁ'ﬁ] IEF ;'*ﬁﬂ] '}“},f 7. 201

by ] U - i .. ] ]. I -
FQ TRSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED i | ( A

JOB RO,
MERCEDES HENY, 304931385

17-00 5 MAXWELI, ROAD YOWER RLOCK
SINGAPORE ObY110 H}])F([r OINMETER HEADING
K220CDT (K5)

CONTACT NO: 627239433
IATE OF HEG
31.08,2012

CHASSTS CODE JOR TYPR
. o WIIBZ110062A052363
Description : ACC: 12.07.16/C

invoice for Lump Sum Hepair

Total Lo Hum Repair Amt 7 650,00

Add GST Elp " 7.000 W& 185, 50

fotal Invoice amonmnt 2,835.50
Iesuad by : KATHERINETAN 28.07.2016 09:31:04

Repair 'I?*p.? : CPBD/5T/57
Payment Type/Tarm : /Cradit 30 days

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pre Lid
A mamter of CommomiNLCAD ACCOUNT No INVOICE No. AMOUNT BANK/CHQ No.
Hesd Office

205 Broddell Road
Singupore S79701

Kindly nota that no receipt shall be issued unless requastod,
CUSTOMER'S COPY




Our Ref: CC16070469 'unq(ab

Date: 25 July 2016

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON 12/07/2016 @ 08:00 hrs
ALONG HENDERSON ROAD
INVOLVING PA5S439R

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that CityCab Pte Ltd is
the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHB3883T (the
“Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to KHOO TIAN HOCK IC NO S0188150G a registered
hirer-operator of CityCab Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned
accident at a rental rate $159.43 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with First Capital Insurance Ltd on a
third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to
undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor
workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for

settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said
accident.

Yours faithfully
Christine Tay

Executive, Flest Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717 Mainline +65 6555 1188 Facsimile «65 8453 3183
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Insurance Particulars Enquiry By Agents Detail Page | of |

Tet pize+ -

0% 25% 50% 75%  100%

Enquire Vehicle Insurer
Vehicle No. Incident Date/Time Search Status Insurance Company Code Insurance Company Mame

PAS438R 12 Jul' 2018 1 08:00:00 Successiul E04 EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD

Previous OK

Larsd Transge '.Rl'ﬁu'la fity

Plagss read through the Privacy Statemant. Terms of Lise and Disclaimar
Please oo not use the Back or Forward buttons on your browser as (his may allar the resuils of the ransachons.
Bl viewed with FE 6.0 5P pnd abows, 1024 X T80 resohuton
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Hsiao Tuna !LI{I{Auto!

From: Sally Tan <sally.tan@eqinsurance.com.sg>

Sent: Monday, 9 July 2018 10:32 AM

To: Hsiao Tong [LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving (Ol ;: EQI - DM16HO01485/FN) AND

SHB3883T (TP : LKK REF - CC3/EQI16013042/H1pa3) on 12.07.2016

Dear Hsiao Tong

We have reviewed the matter further and would like to maintain our rejection of the third party claim from
SHB3883T.

Please inform the claimant accordingly on our behalf.
Regards
Sally Tan

EQ Insurance Company Limited
Email: sally.tan{@eqinsurance.com.sg

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Saturday, July 7, 2018 11:54 AM

To: Francis Ng; Janet Tan

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving (Ol : EQI - DM16HO01485/JT) AND SHB3883T (TP : LKK REF -
CC3/EQI16013042/H1pa3) on 12.07.2016

Hi Sirs/ Mdm,
Further fo the below email.

Kindly let us have your further instruction.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | emall: chewht@lkkauto com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Saturday, 2 June 2018 1:28 PM

To: 'Francis Ng' <francis.ng@eqinsurance.com.sg>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving (Ol : EQI - DM16HO01485/IT) AND SHB3883T (TP : LKK REF -
CC3/EQI16013042/H1pa3) on 12.07.2016

Hi Francis,



Further to the below email.

Kindly let us have your further instruction.

Best Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultunts Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)
Sent: Monday, 30 April 2018 2:51 PM

To: 'Francis Ng' <francis.ng@eqinsurance.com.sg>
Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving (Ol : EQI - DM16HO01485/IT) AND SHB3883T (TP : LKK REF -

CC3/EQU16013042/H1pa3) on 12.07.2016

Hi Francis.

Noted with thanks.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, 202-25 | ${408933)

From: Francis Ng [mailto:francis.ng@eginsurance.com.sg)

Sent: Monday, 30 April 2018 10:15 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) < ht@lkka m>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving (01 : EQI - DM16H001485/IT) AND SHB3883T (TP : LKK REF -
CC3/EQI16013042/H1pa3) on 12.07.2016

Dear Hsiao Tong,

We have written to the insured about our intention to settle this claim at 50:50 liability.

Please note that that insured must reply within 7 days if they have any valid objections.



Regards,
Francis Ng
Executive | Claims

EQ Insurance Company Limited

5 Maxwell Road #17-00 Tower Block MND Complex Singapore 069110
did 65 6496 9115 | tel 65 6223 9433 ext 115 | fax 65 6223 4190
www.eginsurance.com.sg

Privileged/Confidential information may be contained in this message. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify t/

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@|kkauto.com]

Sent: Saturday, April 28, 2018 3:20 PM

To: Francis Ng <francis. insurance.com.sg>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving (Ol : EQI - DM16H001485/JT) AND SHB3883T (TP : LKK REF -
CC3/EQI16013042/H1pa3) on 12.07.2016

Hi Francls,
Further to cur below email,

Kindly let us have your further instruction.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKE Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@Ikkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Pava Ubl Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{4n8931)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Wednesday, 21 March 2018 3:40 PM

To: Francis Ng <francis.ng@eqinsurance.com.sg>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving PAS439R (Ol : EQI - DM16HO01485/IT) AND SHB3883T (TP : LKK
REF - CC3/EQI16013042/H1pa3) on 12.07.2016

Hi Francis,



We refer o the above matter.

We have contacted our insured driver Mr Chin again on this matter. He adamant that there was no
coliision/ no contact between both vehicles.

In view of the above, kindly let us have your further instruction.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(4080933)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)
Sent: Tuesday, 23 May 2017 3:57 PM

To: 'Tan Wei Yin' <weiyin.tan@eaqinsurance.com.sg>
Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving PA5439R (Ol : EQl - DM16HO01485/JT) AND SHB3883T (TP : LKK
REF - CC3/EQI16013042/H1pa3) on 12.07.2016

Hi Wei Yin,

We refer fo your below email.

We have maintain rejection as per your instruction,

Third party will escalate the matter to GIA DRM for resolution.

Kindly confirm that EQ acknowledge the intention.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Uhi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #o2-25 | 5(408033)

From: Tan Wei Yin [mailto:weiyin.tan@eginsurance com.sg]
Sent: Monday, 8 May, 2017 4:12 PM

To: Hslao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>
Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving PA5439R (Ol : EQI - DM16HO01485/JT) AND SHB3B83T (TP : LKK
REF - CC3/EQI16013042/H1pa3) on 12.07.2016



Dear Hsiao Tong,

We refer to your email below.

Please maintain rejection.

The burden of proof lies on the party making the allegation.

Insured driver reported that he was travelling straight. Unless there is evidence to prove otherwise, our stand
remains the same.

Moreover, looking at the photos taken by all parties, we note that there are lots of old damages all over insured
vehicle,

Thank you.
Regards,

Tan Wei Yin

Executive | Claims

ecinsuronce

EQ Insurance Company Limited

5 Maxwall Hoad #17-00 Tower Block MMND Comples Smgapars 065110
did 65 £456 9EAT | 1ol 65 6223 0333 aat 8A2 | fax 65 6223 4180

WA, BOINSUrance. com.sg

‘l.numbudcupuu you've got o friend

Frivileged/Confidential information moy be contained in this messoge. [f pou are not the intended reciplent, please potify the sender immediately and delete all copies pf

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@|kkauto.com]
Sent: Saturday, May 6, 2017 2:04 PM

To: Tan Wel Yin <weiyin.tan insurance.com.sg>
Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving PAS439R (Ol : EQI - DM16HO01485/T) AND SHB3883T (TP : LKK
REF - EG{EEI:IIEIJHD#I}HIP:E} on 12.07.2016

Hi Wei Yin,
We refer to the above matter.

We have rejected third party claim as per instruction. However third party appealed to resolve the matier
at 50/50 due to conflicting version,

For your instruction please.



Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S[4080933)

From: Hslao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 11 April, 2017 10:41 AM

To: 'Tan Wei Yin' <welyin.tan in n SE>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving PAS439R (Ol : EQI - DM16HO01485/1T) AND SHB3883T (TP : LKK
REF - CC3/EQ116013042/H1pa3) on 12.07.2016

Dear Wel Yin,
Contents noted.

We will proceed to reject third party claim.

Best Regards,
Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Tan Wei Yin [mailto:weiyin.tan@eqinsurance.com.sg]
Sent: Tuesday, 11 April, 2017 10:24 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving PAS439R (01 : EQI - DM16HO01485/1T) AND SHB3B83T (TP : LKK
REF - CC3/EQU16013042/H1pa3) on 12.07.2016

Dear Hsiao Tong,

Please proceed to reject.

Thank you.

Regards,

Tan Wei Yin

Execulive | Claims



eq'nsuronce

EQ Insurance Company Limited

5 Mawwell Road £17-00 Tower Block MND Comples Singapore DES110
did &5 5496 9887 | tel 65 B3 F3 9433 eat 887 | fan 656233 4190

VWL DU AR, CINTT. 58

W\ A Memnber of Gitystate you've got o friend

Frivileged Confiden ial informotion may be contained [n il message, | you are nol [he miended recipient, pleose nolify the sender immediatedy amd defete ol copies of

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Monday, April 10, 2017 10:29 AM

To: Janet Tan <janet.tan@eginsurance.com.sg>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving PAS439R (Ol : EQI - DM16HO01485/JT) AND SHB38B3T (TP : LKK
REF- CC3/EQI16013042/H1pa3) on 12.07.2016

Dear Janet,
We refer to our emall dated 25/02/2017.

Kindly advise if we may proceed to reject third party claim.

Best Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Hundler

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Litd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax; 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Uhi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Hslao Tong (LKKAuto)
Sent: Tuesday, 21 March, 2017 12:46 PM
To: 'jJanet.tan@eqinsurance.com.sg’ <janet.tan@eqginsurance.com.sg>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving PAS439R (Ol : EQI - DM16HO01485/IT) AND SHB38B3T (TP : LKK
REF - CC3/EQI16013042/H1pa3) on 12.07.2016
Dear Janet,

We refer to our email doted 25/02/2017.

Kindly advise if we may proceed to reject third party claim.



Best Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pre Lud

Phone; 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | S[408933)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)
Sent: Saturday, 25 February, 2017 1:09 PM

To: 'lanet Tan' <janet.tan@eqginsurance.com.sg>
Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving PAS439R (OI : EQI - DM16HO01485/1T) AND SHB38B3T (TP : LKK
REF - CC3/EQI16013042/H1pa3) on 12.07.2016

Dear Janet,
We refer to the above malier,

We have send an email to our insured (sinullan@singnet.com.sg) for clarification. Kindly refer to the
attached email,
However there was no response from them up-to-date.,

In view of the above, kindly advise if we may proceed to reject third party claim.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@|kkauto.com | fax: 6741-3108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{4080933)

From: Janet Tan [mailto:janet tan@eginsurance.com.sg]
Sent: Wednesday, 24 August, 2016 2:31 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@ikkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving PAS439R (Ol : EQI - DM16HO01485/IT) AND SHB3883T (TP : LKK
REF - CC3/EQI16013042/H1pa3) on 12.07.2016

Dear Hsiao Tong,

Attach complete set of third party report from Merimen for your reference.

Where is the accident impact? The scene photos did not shed light on any possible collision and the last scene photo
in the report seen to have been taken from a video footage.

B



You may write to insured at Deway Travel & Coach Pte Ltd, 10 Phoenix Road, Phoenix Heights, Singapore 668161 or
email them at sinullan@singnet.com.sg for more information and for evidence.

In the absence of any evidence, please proceed to reject the claims if insured /insured driver persist.

We await your further update.

Best Regards

Janet Tan

Claims Executive

EQ Insurance Company Limited
5 Maxwell Road,

#17-00 Tower Block,

MND Complex

Singapore 069110

5223 59433 (Tel)

6496 9032 (DID)

6223 4190 (Fax)

Website: www.eginsurance.com.sg

Disclaimer : Privileged/Confidential information may be contained in
this message. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the
sender immediately ond delete all copies of it.

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@Ikikauto.com]
Sent: Thursday, August 18, 2016 5:12 PM

To: Janet Tan

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving PAS439R (01 : EQI - DM16HO01485/1T) AND SHB3883T (TP :
LKK REF - CC3/EQI16013042/H1pa3) on 12.07.2016

Dear Janet,

We refer to the above matter,

Third party reported that he was travelling along Henderson Road towards Jalan Bukit Merah. Suddenly our
insured’s driver cut into his lane and touched his tax right front portion. It did not stop and just simply drove
away. Third party followed our insured until after one bus-stop away.

Our insured's driver reported that he was driving straight along Henderson Road when suddenly third party
claimed that he had collided ento his taxi.

There was no video footage from both parties.

As pear our tele-conversation earlier, we had contacted our insured driver, Mr Chin to verify the nature of
occident, He adamant that there was no collision between both vehicles. The damages to his van was pre-
existing damage.

In view of the above. we seek your instruction In order for us to proceed further.



Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, U Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{40897313)

From: Janet Tan [ma - y
Sent: Friday, 15 July, 21}15 3 12 PM

To: Mel Kwan (LKK Auto)

Cc: KKLau; Hslao Tong; Vivian Lau; Zayyer; Admin A
Subject: RE: Direct Settiement - Accident Involving PA5439R (OI : EQI - DM16HO01485/1T) AND SHB3BB3T (TP :
LKK REF - CC3/EQI16013042/H1pa3) on 12.07.2016

Dear Mei Kwan
0l report as attached.

Please establish liability first before settlement.

Best Regards

Janet Tan

Claims Executive

EQ Insurance Company Limited
5 Maxwell Road,

#17-00 Tower Block,

MND Complex

Singapore 069110

62239433 (Tel)

B496 8032 (DID)

5223 4190 (Fax)

Website: www.eqginsurance.com.sg

Disclaimer : Privileged/Confidential information may be contained in
this message. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the
sender immediately and delete all copies of it.

From: Mej Kwan (LKK Auto) J

Sent: Friday, July 15, 2016 11:22 AM

To: Janet Tan

Cc: KKLau; Hsiao anng; Vivian Lau; Zﬂ‘ﬁ‘ﬁl‘; Admin A

Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving PAS439R (01 : EQI - TBA) AND SHB3883T (TP : LKK REF -
CC3/EQI16013042/H1pa3) on 12.07.2016

WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Dear Janet,

We refer to the above matter.
10



This is a TP direct settlement case.
We had inspected TP vehicle SHB 3883T at M/s ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd (Loyang).

Enclosed for your perusal is:
- Estimated cost of repair
- Preliminary advice
- TP GIA report

Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy of your insured’s GIA report for our necessary action.
Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge Hsiao Tong and she can be contacted at DID: 6742 3197.
To check availability of the case handler , you may contact the undersigned.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Mei Kwan | Admin

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6366 0055 | email: MeiEwan(@lkkauto.com | fax: 67414108
Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

11



Hsiao Tnna SLI{HAutn]

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Saturday, 2B July 2018 10:39 AM

To: 'lim Wong See Pah'

Subject: RE: Your Ref: CC16070469/SHB 38837/ AG (J) *Our Ref: CC3/EQI16013042/H1pa3

[ACCIDENT INVOLVING PA 5439R(EQ) & SHB 3883T ON 12/07/2016]

Withou! Prejudice
Hi Mr dim,
We refer to the above matter.

We have appealed your matter to our principal for further review. However we regret fo inform you that we
have our principal instruction o maintain rejection.

"Please note that our above settlement is made on a without prejudice basis, and should not be construed as an admission of liability on
aur part or on the part of our insured/driver. Terms of such settlement should also not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in
respect of the accident. Our offer made in respect of this present matter is made solely to resolve this matter only. No reference shall be
made to this offer or any settlement arising from this offer in any other related matters,

Settiement and payment are subject to production of original documents on demand at any time and execution of Discharge Voucher (for
settlement sum above 520,000/-) by the Plaintiff/Claimant. Further all original documents shall be retained by us after we have made
payment on the settlement sum.”

Best Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phane: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Pays Ubi Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | ${408933)

From: Jim Wong See Pah <jimwong@cdge.com.sg>

Sent: Monday, 22 May 2017 3:57 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) schewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Your Ref: CC16070469/SHB 38837/ AG (J) *Our Ref: CC3/EQI16013042/H1pa3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING
PA 5439R(EQ) & SHB 3883T ON 12/07/2016]

Dear Ms Chew
We refer the your mail as below.

Please let us have your and /or your principal's consent to escalate our property damage claim to GIA for
resolution by 05.06.2017.

Best Regards
Jim Wong
Claims Department / ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd



Off: 62148374 / Fax: 62141843

Fram  “Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)" <chewhtiikkauto com>

To:  Jim Wong See Pah <|mwong@icdge com sg>

Date 200082017 11:05 AM

guﬂnje% m:-:‘u? Your Ref. CC18070468/5HB J883T/ AG (J) "Our Ref: CCI/EQI18013042/H1pa3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING PA 5436R(EC) & SHA 3883T
1

Without Prejudice
Hi Mr ldim,
We refer to your below email.

We have appealed your matter to our principal for further review. However we regret to inform you that we
have our principal instruction to maintain rejection as our insured driver adamant that there was no collision
between both vehicles.

Best Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consuliants Pie Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@ khnutocom | fax: 67414108
ik 51, Pava Ubl Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, 202-25 | 5(408933)

From: Jim Wong See Pah [mallto:jimwong@cdge.com.sg]
Sent: Wednesday, 12 April, 2017 9:18 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>
Subject: Re: Your Ref: CC16070469/SHB 3B83T/ AG (1) *Our Ref: CC3/EQI16013042/H1pa3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING PA 5439R(EQ)

& SHB 3883T ON 12/07/2016]

Dear Ms Chew,

We refer your rejective mail as below.

Apparently, your client reported unaware of accident and not no contact of vehicles. Furthermore, your
client's sketch plan indicated the contact point scenario that happened at merging lane and damaging taxi
was being surveyed by your appointed surveyor.

In view of conflicting version report, we propose 50/50 to resolve our property damage claim amicably.
Please respond favourably.

Best Regards

Jim Wong

Claims Department / ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off: 62148374 / Fax: 62141843



From  “Hslao Tong (LKKAuo)" <chewhifikkaido com>
To  Jim Wong See Pah <imwona@icdoe com sg>

Date 110472017 05:35 PM

m - Your Ret. CC16070489/SHE 38837/ AG (J) *Our Ref, CCYEQI18013042/H1pa3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING PA 5430R(EQ) & SHB 3883T ON

Your Ref: CC16070467/5HB 38831/ AG (J)
Our Ref; CC3/EQI16013042/H1pa3 Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING PA 5439R(EQ) & SHB 3883T ON 12/07/2014
We refer to the above matter.

Attached here with a copy of our insured’s accident report for your easy reference.
Our insured driver adomant that there was no collision/ contact between both vehicles.

Under such a circumstances. we regret to inform you that we have our principal instruction to deny liabiiity
and unable to look into your client's claim.

Bisst Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pre Lid

Phine: 6742-3167 | emall: chewhti® lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
itk 51, Paya Ui Industrial Park, Uhi Avenoe 1, #o2-25 | S{408033)

This message and any attachments may contain confidential, privileged or proprietary information. If you
are not the intended recipient., kindly notify us and delete this message and its antachments immediaely, and
please be advised that using, copying, distributing or disclosing any contents therein is not allowed.
Statements pertaining to any matter outside our business are not to be taken as endorsed by ComfortDelGro
Corporation Limited or its related companies. The comments/proposals provided are for discussion purposes
only and are subject 1o approvals. Nothing herein shall constitute a binding agreement between the parties.
Neither party shall be bound in any way to any term or condition except as agreed in a written agreementi
signed by the duly authorised representatives of both parties.

ComfortDelGro - a Green Office certified by the Singapore Environment Council - is committed to preserving the environment.,
We encourage you to print this only if necessary.

ComforiDelGro Engineering Pie Lid [Registration No. 199506048W |



This message and any attachments may contain confidential, privileged or proprietary information. If you
are not the intended recipient, kindly notify us and delete this message and its attachments immediately,
and please be advised that using, copying, distributing or disclosing any contents therein is not allowed.
Statements pertaining to any matter outside our business are not to be taken as endorsed by
ComfortDelGro Corporation Limited or its related companies. The comments/proposals provided are for
discussion purposes only and are subject to approvals. Nothing herein shall constitute a binding
agreement between the parties. Neither party shall be bound In any way to any term or condition except
as agreed in a written agreement signed by the duly authorised representatives of both parties.

ComfortDelGro - a Green Office certified by the Singapore Environment Council - is committed to preserving the environment.
We encourage you to print this only if necessary.

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd [Registration No. 199506048W]



¥ Ik

FL YW

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
51 Ubl Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ukl Industrial Park, Singapore 4086833
TEL: 6256 1561 FAX: 6256 43156
Reg. Mo 198607 108R GST Reg. No 18-8607198-R

'Affiliated to Federation Internationale Dos Experts En Automobile

EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD

5 MAXWELL ROAD

Raf CCYEQIN6013042/K1pa3g2

|

#17-00 TOWER BLOCK Date . 28-03-2019
MND COMPLEXSINGAPORE 069110
Code . EQI
1. Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. PA 5435R Veh. Inspected SHB 3883T |
Policy No. DMCFHQ15-000113 Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. DM18HOD1485/JT Excess ($) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 120772018 [
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition g
Make & Model MERCEDES BENZ (A) c.c 2184
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2012
Chassis No. WDEBZ2110052AB852363 Colour WHITE
Odometer 3a1g12 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification NIL
General GOOD
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre [205/60 R16 WEST LAKE 4 mm
L/H Front Tyre |205/60 R16 WEST LAKE 4mm
R/ Rear Tyre |205/60 R16 WEST LAKE 5 mm
L/H Rear Tyre |205/60 R16 WEST LAKE 5 mm
4. Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE O/S FRONT PORTION.
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS
5. ~ General Information
Accident Date  12/07/2018 |inspection Date 12/07/2016
Survey held at COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD
59 LOYANG DRIVE
SINGAPORE 508968
5a. Remarks
A)THE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS. WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS
5b. Estimate Days of Repair

ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR 3 Working Days
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LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
51 Ut Ave 1 #07-25 Paya Ubi indusinal Park, Singapore 408833
TEL: 8258 1551 FAX A258 4315

Reg. No: 18980T1688R GST Reg. No, 19-86071688-R Page No 1 of 1
ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SHB 38837
aty Description of Parts Condition | > His By || Qur Aljustad
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|BUMPER ASSY FRT CRACKED 1,345.00 1,345.00
1|BUMPER BRACKET FRT/RH NECESSARY 4180 4180
1|HEAD LAMP ASSY [RH) SERVICEABLE a78.60
1|FENDER FRT/RH DENTED 878.50 87850
1|FENDER SPLASHSHIELD FRT/RH (FRONT) TORN 133.00 133.00
1|WHEEL RIM cuT 552.50 552.50
1|TYRE 205/80R 168 YOKOHAMA RH SERVICEABLE 31000
LESS 20% DISCOUNT -847 48 -580 16
338962 2,360 64
LABOUR
PANEL BEATING. 850.00 500.00
SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE 500.00 400.00
WIRING CHARGE 50.00 30.00
TUFF KOTE NOT NECESSARY 50.00
1,250.00 830.00
GRAND TOTAL 4,639.92 3,290.64
RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS 2,650.00
(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION) Z
Report Ref No. CCA/EQI16013042/K1pa3q2
f
ré
KALVIN ANG WEI KUN HO LEONG CHUAN
Automotive Assessor / MHpm Automolive Assessor

DIBCLAMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES: - This Repart ln made solely for the use snd tensfit of the Client namaed on the frant page of this Report




Joanne Lee !um Auto)

From: Joanne Lee (LKK Auto) <report@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Friday, 29 March 2019 2:19 PM

To: ‘egiprsi@eginsurance.com.sg’

Subject: TP Direct Settlement - Accident Involving PA 5439R (Ol) and SHB 3883T (TP) on
12/07/2018

Attachments: LKK REPORT & PHOTO.pdf; TP DS SUPPORTING DOCUMENT pdf

Dear SirMadarm,

We refer to the above matter.
Please be mformed that we have rejected TP claim. (see attached)

We enclose herewith our without prejudice report and relevant documents for your necessary action please.

Thank you

Best Regards,

JOANNE | Reports

LKK Auto Consultants Pte.Ltd.

Phone: 6256-3561 Ext.111 Fax: 6741-4108 email: report@ikkauto.com
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #01-25 Singapore 408933



